

|                        |                             |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| <b>File reference</b>  | W17F415                     |
| <b>Key words</b>       | Staff Parking & Top 5 Wages |
| <b>Date of release</b> | 14/08/2017                  |
| <b>Attachments</b>     | No                          |

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

### You asked

- 1. Please can you provide me with a copy of the current statement of car parking charges for staff?**

The Trust does not have a current statement of car parking charges.

- 2. If such a document doesn't exist, please can you tell me how much you charge (hourly rate) for staff working at your hospital(s)**

Staff working at the hospital are charged £2.50 for parking on hospital sites per 24 hours 7 days per week. A salary deduction option of £44.60 per calendar month is available. This salary deduction rate may be applied pro rata for part time staff.

- 3. What are the wages and job titles of your five highest paid members of staff?**

In accordance with Data Protection principles, the Trust is not able to specify the salary of individuals. The information is provided in bands of £5,000.

In 2016/17 the five employees with the highest total remuneration were in bands as follows:

|   |                             |
|---|-----------------------------|
| <b>Consultant Neurosurgeon</b>                    | <b>£350,000 to £355,000</b> |
| <b>Consultant in Obstetrics &amp; Gynaecology</b> | <b>£250,000 to £255,000</b> |
| <b>Consultant in Healthcare of the Elderly</b>    | <b>£235,000 to £240,000</b> |
| <b>Consultant Cardiothoracic Surgeon</b>          | <b>£220,000 to £225,000</b> |
| <b>Consultant Upper GI Surgeon</b>                | <b>£200,000 to £205,000</b> |

- 4. How much money has the trust spent on public relations and marketing (including staff costs) in the past two financial years (15/16 and 16/17).**

**(If this information is easy to obtain please include – if this will take my combined request over the cost/time limit, please do not process this part of the request).**

The Trust has a communications team which handles internal and external communications including media enquiries, patient safety campaigns and information for staff and patients. The Trust does not incur expenditure specifically on Public Relations and Marketing.

**Attachments included:** No